## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23012/2015

RAFIK AHMED KHUDABAKSHA KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYYAD GULAM @ GULAB AHMED & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report indicates that the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 21, 22, 24, 26, 30 to 32 and 35 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 9.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG